MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

June 30, 2022

Attendance	Present	Absent	By Phone					
Stephen J. Sherman II	\checkmark							
Timothy M. McGonigle	✓							
Scott Boyd	✓							
Matthew B. McConnell	✓							
# 2022-30 RESOLUTION to approve 6/23/2022 Salary Board MINUTES.								
RESOLUTION adopted:								
	Moved	2 nd	Yes	No	Abstain			
Stephen J. Sherman II		\checkmark	✓					
Timothy M. McGonigle			✓					
Scott Boyd	\checkmark		✓					
Matthew B. McConnell			✓					
# 2022-31 RESOLUTION to approve the following HUMAN RESOURCES actions. Create one Temporary Seasonal Clerical Assistant position set at the TCC04 Level in the Treasurer's Department effective July 5, 2022 through August 31, 2022. RESOLUTION adopted:								
	Moved	2 nd	Yes	No	Abstain			
Stephen J. Sherman II		✓	✓					
Timothy M. McGonigle			✓					
Scott Boyd	✓		\checkmark					
Matthew B. McConnell			\checkmark					
Treasurer White			✓					
# 2022-32 RESOLUTION to approve the following HUMAN RESOURCES actions. FISCAL:								
Lee Ann Nucerino Fiscal Administrator		7/11/2022	PA10-06-0	01 (\$76,146/yı	r.)			
RESOLUTION adopted:	Moved	2 nd	Yes	No	Abstain			
Stephen J. Sherman II			√ -					
Timothy M. McGonigle	□		✓					
Scott Boyd	П	1 ✓	✓					
Matthew B. McConnell	П	П	✓		П			
	Ц			ш	Ц			

Old Business: Treasurer White thanked the Commissioners for approving the temporary position in her office as she was not able to obtain approval at this time for a full-time position to replace an employee who left. Summertime is her busy time for issuing licenses.

MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

New Busin	ess: None.				
Motion to	adjourn.				
Moved:	Mr. McGonigle	Seconded:	Mr. Boyd		
Attest:					
Chief Clerk		Mercer County S	Mercer County Salary Board		

06/30/2022 2